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Short Notice Questions ‘arid Answerd: ..
PHOSEGUTION OF LEADERS T, Hik ﬁt%‘rﬁpw OF iafebuty. ©
140, Shri CHANDRA SEKHAR $INGH : Will the Ghidr Minister

- be pléaded to sthtex=: : - .- S ted .
(2) whether the attention of Governineiit hius Géen drawn £6the -
*'joint statement issved by soiié Hiembers of Parliamient, inchiding Srimati Sucheta Kripalani gnd $H N,” €. Chigtterjge, publishéd in " & prominent English Daily of Calcutta, in its iseus of the 2rd March,.
1954 in which serious allegations ‘of prosécition of leadéefs of public” épinion in the district of Manbhum as well ag organised a'f:téfni)t
. to supptess thie péaceful expregéion of ‘opinion of the peopls. of Serai-Jolls and Khorstwan, hevb Beén isds agimit “the Goverbment of ‘Bihar, and the Prime Minister of 'Tiidia, has beeri réquestéd fo -
“intérvepe to pit dn end to, the' prosbution of leadeis of these -
Yegions o Y o T e
(b) if the answer to clause (a) be,in the affirmative will Government be pleased to state whetheér these allegations sre. correct, if not, what is the exact state-of affairs ¢ .. . _ . S
~ shrl KRISHNA BALLABH BAHAY : ‘() Thé' dhewor i - the gffirmative. - T v TT T T e B Ty
(b) The allegations regarding progecution of leaders, in Manbhim, -
ot the denial of fundamental rights- of fréedom of speech and expres-
gion of opirion’ aré Wholly' ihcerrect, and Governiént fake..this ‘oppottunity of ‘mbst’ *emphatically ‘r‘éfiﬁhg'ia_tjﬁg’. theid as entirely ‘bageless, Theré hus absollitely beénnio attemmifit to jirosecute anybod for giving expression t0 hi§ opinion” or Yo/ deny. Him his 'fuhd‘éméni?m;
yhts of frebdoin of soeh, ngf’ 5 Goyornment ineid’ doing sny ‘tHing of the kind, providéd this right is. éXercised n o peaceful and Jgwfal mantier: ‘In’ Manbhutsi, Govérntnent, Kad t6 takie action againgt gome persons not for exercising their findaiental rights but for goting' in an " illegil' ey’ afid’ in & niuriner whick. disturbed. the seace of was prejudicial t0 maifitehance of law and order. So-also Ph Sorikells, actior HasBeen takein gdinst those yho have broken the
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HOUSING ABRANGEMENT ¥OR BEFUGERS, < -

%330, Shri YOGESHWAR GHOSH : Will the Minister incharge of the Relief and Rehabilitation Departmetit, be pleased to state— -

(@) whether it is a fact that the, refugees who are putting up-in the Phulwari Camp Jail are being asked by the Government to vacate it ; L S

(b) whether some alternative arrangement for housing bas been made for them ? T T T S E

Shri SHAH MUHAMMAD OZAIR MUNEMI :- (&) In Government letter no. 1586, dated the 25th February -1954 the District Magistrate Patna, was requested to get the Phalwari Canip’ preriises .in.occupation of the displaced persons vacated but by the present -order of the Minister, the District Magistrate,. Patna, is being requested to allow the displaced persons (should be allowed) to_stay in the Camp until further order. ) ‘ R g

(6) 135 tenements have been. constructed at Chitkohra' whére 94 families can be accommodated. Necessary improvements in the tenements are being made in order to make them quite habitable.
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*In tke atsence of ibe Member the answer was given ab the re qazst of Skri Jamuré Ram.
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Starred Questions and-Answers, .
 ‘Thakur GIRITANANDAN SINGH : Sir, before T put my quechion

"." I may submit that first of all my question was ~a ‘Short Notic “ Question and secondly some pprtions of it has been cut off;

1

" BORING OF A.TUBE-WELL,

7. Thakur’ GIRIFANANDAN. 'SINGE. : WAl tho Tui. 1

- Minister, be pleased to ' state— | 8. Trrigation
-+ {m) whether it is & fact that under. the: Deve] ¢ ' '
" boring of a tube-well was sanctiéned at a 'sﬁtafﬁé;ﬁ‘qgc{?g‘;ﬁlzhe " Damodarpur, P.-S. Mahua, distriot; Muzaffarpuy s =X Se

(8). whether it ig & fact. that- all the implements i .

.. brought over to the selected site by the contractor’; of baring. were ' (¢) whether it is a fact that- the- El;egutiyé Engine

; expert of the profession has pointed. cut the paniéuﬁ:eﬁia:: to ﬂﬁg

- the best place for boring tromi ‘every- point of view of public be ﬁe
~ but the Government is hesitating 0 get it done ; . T, LC Penefit

, (d) if the answer to the above clauses be in.the affirmats: '
. Government consider the desirability of getting the. b Tmative, do

Oring.
.early a8 possible considering the waste of money and. Pubhfggbei‘;‘%: gas SPEAKER : I cannot answer this question addressed to

: f;h_'e hon’ble member has 16 ‘make an enquiry - from my‘.'ofﬁqe.he C_l_“}ir :

